
L  E  G  A  C  Y
202 1



XPERIENCE CHURCH

1Legacy Lane

Through our church, we want to see more people come to
know Christ and make a difference for Him with their lives.
This lane accelerates the vision to reach as many people

as possible.

HERE IS THE IMPACT WE'VE SEEN IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

Decisions for Christ
Baptisms
First Time Visitors
Average Weekly Attendance
People who have completed Connect Track
People serving on the Dream Team
People serving on Serve Day

153
63

362
842
47

370
225

2021 Annual Legacy Report



LOCAL MISSIONS

2Legacy Lane

Our first responsibility is right here in Northwest Ohio,
especially in Defiance and the nearby communities.
Through this lane, we support and grow the Defiance
Dream Center and partner with local ministries to reach
the people in our city & state.

Participants
Projects
Ministries Served

SERVE DAY 2021

Outreach Volunteers
Community Projects
Vehicles Given Away

FIRST SATURDAY OUTREACH

Workforce Development Graduates
Mentees Graduated from Life Coaching

PROGRAMS

225
22
16

466
29
3

21
14

2021 Annual Legacy Report



NATIONAL MISSIONS

3
Legacy Lane

Another area of focus is our nation. This lane allows us to
help launch more churches nationwide and help already
established churches to grow and reach more people with
the life-giving message of Jesus. We also have a huge
heart to support ministries who are fighting the battle
against sex-trafficking. 

Church Plants in 2021
Total Church Plants
Launch Day Decisions for Christ
Launch Day Attendance

ARC

Victims Rescued
Victims Identified
Victims Served

TRAFFICKING HOPE

64
994
500

15,295

5
104
454

2021 Annual Legacy Report



4
In Belize, we have two Carepoints hosted by local churches for
children to come in and are provided meals, tutoring, as well as
taught about Jesus and biblical principles. We currently sponsor
76 children at these Carepoints. We offer two opportunities per
year to take missions trips to Belize and visit these Carepoints
and meet our sponsor children and their families. Those trips take
place in July and December. We’ve also started a network called
EMPOWER in which we provide partnership, training,
encouragement and resources for local pastors in Belize. 

In the future we see a great need and opportunity for a Dream
Center in Belize and we are exploring, praying and strategizing
what that could look like and when we could launch that. The
stage has been set for us to make a huge impact in the country of
Belize by caring for children through Children’s Cup, caring for
pastors and churches through Empower, and caring for
communities through a Dream Center.

INTERNATIONAL MISSIONS

Legacy Lane

Carepoints Supported
Children Sponsored
Pastors Encouraged through Empower Network

BELIZE
3

76
35

2021 Annual Legacy Report



L  E  G  A  C  Y

www.xchurch.tv/legacy


