

2021 L E G A C Y

XPERIENCE CHURCH

Through our church, we want to see more people come to know Christ and make a difference for Him with their lives. This lane accelerates the vision to reach as many people as possible.

HERE IS THE IMPACT WE'VE SEEN IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

Decisions for Christ	153
Baptisms	63
First Time Visitors	362
Average Weekly Attendance	842
People who have completed Connect Track	47
People serving on the Dream Team	370
People serving on Serve Day	225

LOCAL MISSIONS

Our first responsibility is right here in Northwest Ohio, especially in Defiance and the nearby communities. Through this lane, we support and grow the Defiance Dream Center and partner with local ministries to reach the people in our city & state.

CEDVE DAY 2021	
SERVE DAY 2021 Participants	225
Projects	22
Ministries Served	16
FIRST SATURDAY OUTREACH	
Outreach Volunteers	466
Community Projects	29
Vehicles Given Away	3
PROGRAMS	
Workforce Development Graduates	21
Mentees Graduated from Life Coaching	14

NATIONAL MISSIONS

Another area of focus is our nation. This lane allows us to help launch more churches nationwide and help already established churches to grow and reach more people with the life-giving message of Jesus. We also have a huge heart to support ministries who are fighting the battle against sex-trafficking.

ARC

Church Plants in 2021		64
Total Church Plants		994
Launch Day Decisions for Christ		500
Launch Day Attendance	W.	15,295

TRAFFICKING HOPE

Victims Rescued	5
Victims Identified	104
Victims Served	454

INTERNATIONAL MISSIONS

In Belize, we have two Carepoints hosted by local churches for children to come in and are provided meals, tutoring, as well as taught about Jesus and biblical principles. We currently sponsor 76 children at these Carepoints. We offer two opportunities per year to take missions trips to Belize and visit these Carepoints and meet our sponsor children and their families. Those trips take place in July and December. We've also started a network called EMPOWER in which we provide partnership, training, encouragement and resources for local pastors in Belize.

In the future we see a great need and opportunity for a Dream Center in Belize and we are exploring, praying and strategizing what that could look like and when we could launch that. The stage has been set for us to make a huge impact in the country of Belize by caring for children through Children's Cup, caring for pastors and churches through Empower, and caring for communities through a Dream Center.

BELIZE

Carepoints Supported	3
Children Sponsored	70
Pastors Encouraged through Empower Network	3!

L E G A C Y